GRAVIS
Nevada Polling

Contact: Doug Kaplan. 407-242-1870

Executive Summary

Gravis Marketing, a nonpartisan research firm, conducted a random survey of 773 likely voters in Nevada. The poll was conducted from October 24" through
the 26™, with a margin of error of £3.5%. The totals may not round to 100% because of rounding. The survey was conducted using live agents and an online
panel of cell phone users. The results are weighted by voting demographics. The poll was Paid for by Gravis Marketing.

3) Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of President Trump’s job performance?

Q3: TRUMP

Strongly Approve
Somewhat Approve I 10%
Somewhat Disapprove 7%
Strongly Disapprove 42%
Uncertain 4 7o

0% 3% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

37%

Party Age group Gender
Democrat | Independent or In Another Party | Republican | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or over | Female | Male
Q3: TRUMPPERFORMANCE Somewhat Approve 3.6% 10.8% 16.2% | 7.3%|17.0%| 7.5% 4.6% 8.3%|11.2%
Somewhat Disapprove 8.0% 9.5% 3.1% | 9.1%| 8.4%| 5.7% 4.9% 6.1%| 7.7%
Strongly Approve 11.7% 36.3% 68.6% | 26.3% | 29.4% | 48.4% 38.1% | 36.8% |37.3%
Strongly Disapprove 72.2% 36.4% 11.6% | 49.0% | 41.3% | 35.7% 49.6% | 43.6%|41.1%
Uncertain 4.5% 7.0% 0.6%| 8.3%]| 3.9%| 2.7% 27%| 5.1%]| 2.7%
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4) Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of Senator Heller’s job performance?

Q4: HELLER

Strongly Approve I O 50
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Party Age group Gender
Democrat | Independent or In Another Party | Republican | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or over | Female | Male
Q4: HELLERPERFORMANCE Somewhat Approve 11.3% 20.6% 31.6% (12.7% | 27.0% | 22.2% 14.5% | 20.8% | 20.2%
Somewhat Disapprove 12.7% 14.8% 4.7%114.5%|13.4% | 8.5% 7.7% 8.8% (12.9%
Strongly Approve 9.8% 20.7% 48.4% 1 17.6% | 20.1% | 33.3% 26.1% | 23.7%|27.1%
Strongly Disapprove 58.4% 28.0% 8.1% | 21.5% | 31.2% | 32.3% 47.7% | 34.1%|32.8%
Uncertain 7.7% 16.0% 7.2%33.7% | 8.3%| 3.7% 4.0%| 12.6%| 7.1%

5) Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of Senator Cortez Masto’s job performance?

Q5: MASTO
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Party Age group Gender
Democrat | Independent or In Another Party | Republican | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or over | Female | Male
Q5: CORTEZPERFORMANCE Somewhat Approve 22.0% 13.8% 13.7% | 13.9% | 26.6% | 12.6% 12.3% | 15.8%|18.1%
Somewhat Disapprove 10.4% 21.3% 16.7% | 8.2%|20.7% | 18.2% 9.6% | 14.2%|17.0%
Strongly Approve 41.9% 12.4% 8.2% (12.4% | 16.2% | 23.6% 37.6% | 22.2%(22.9%
Strongly Disapprove 10.4% 24.7% 42.1%112.8% | 18.4% | 36.8% 23.6% | 23.1%|26.4%
Uncertain 15.4% 27.9% 19.5% | 52.7% ] 18.1% | 8.7% 16.9% | 24.7% | 15.6%

6) Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of Governor Sandoval’s job performance?

Q6: SANDOVAL
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Strongly Disapprove I 105
oy Unggrtain—w}’g)

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Party Age group Gender

Democrat | Independent or In Another Party | Republican | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or over | Female | Male

Q6: SANDOVALPERFORMANCE Somewhat Approve 34.6% 34.8% 39.7% [ 31.6% | 30.4% | 42.1% 39.1% | 33.6% |39.2%
Somewhat Disapprove 17.0% 15.3% 8.1% (11.6% | 15.9% | 12.8% 13.2% | 12.7%|14.7%
Strongly Approve 25.3% 24.6% 41.5%121.0% | 27.9% | 33.0% 36.3% | 28.7%|32.0%
Strongly Disapprove 15.8% 6.4% 6.5% | 8.4%|15.4% | 8.2% 6.8% | 14.5%| 5.3%

Uncertain 7.4% 19.0% 4.2%127.4%]10.4% | 3.9% 4.6%| 10.5%| 8.9%
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7) If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Republican Adam Laxalt and Democrat Steve Sisolak, who would you vote for?

Q7: GOVERNOR
Democrat Steve Sisolak —%P%
()

Republican Adam LaqutPM
Uncertain I 0
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Party Age group Gender

Democrat | Independent or In Another Party | Republican | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or over | Female | Male

Q7: LAXALTVSSISOLAK Democrat Steve Sisolak 79.8% 39.9% 11.1% | 60.9% [ 49.0% | 32.6% 52.4% | 48.2% | 44.1%
Republican Adam Laxalt 13.5% 40.4% 85.0% | 25.6% | 39.8% | 57.8% 43.2% | 43.1% | 45.3%
Uncertain 6.7% 19.7% 4.0%]13.5%]11.1% | 9.6% 4.4% | 8.7%|10.6%

8) If the election for Senate were held today and the candidates were Democrat Jacky Rosen and Republican Dean Heller, who would you vote for?

Q8: SENATE
Democrat Jacky Rosen I

! 61/7%
Republlcan Dean HellgrP% ()
Uncertain I / /o
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Party Age group Gender

Democrat | Independent or In Another Party | Republican | 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 | 65 or over | Female | Male

Q8: ROSENVSHELLER Democrat Jacky Rosen 84.0% 37.6% 11.9% [ 55.5% | 48.9% | 37.9% 54.4% | 50.2% | 44.5%
Republican Dean Heller 12.2% 46.3% 84.6% | 33.4% | 40.7% | 56.8% 42.6% | 42.3% (48.4%
Uncertain 3.8% 16.1% 3.5%(11.1%{10.5% | 5.3% 3.0% | 7.5%]| 7.1%




The following questions are for demographic purposes:

1) Are you registered to vote in California?

REGISTERED
Yes | 100
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 350% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 110%

2) How likely are you to vote in the upcoming California Midterm Elections?

LIKELIHOOD

Already voted I 360
Very Likely

Likely*ﬁ%
Somewhat Likely 1 © 7o
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47%

10) What is your party affiliation?

Party

Republican I 32 %
Independent Or In Another Party [, 20 %
Democrat | 39%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%



GRAVIS

11) What is your political ideology?

Ideology
ry Liberal I
Somewhat Liberal d 15%
Moderate I 3 8%
Somewhat Conservative q1 8%
Very Conservative I
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

12) Are you or is a member of your immediate family from a Latino, Hispanic or Spanish speaking background?

Hispanic

P 81%
Yes
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

13) What race do you identify yourself as?

Race

White/Caucasian I 51 O/,
Hlspanlc e 19%
African-American I 8%

therqI %
Asian I %%°
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14) Which of the following best represents your religious affiliation?

Religious affiliation

Other/no affiliation I 339,
Protestant/other non-denominational Christian I © 5%
Catholic I 2 5%
Evangelical Christian I 13%
Jewish I 3%
Muslim m 1%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
15) What is the highest level of education have you completed?

Education Category

Some h|gh school. No diploma. Il 30
High school graduate 19%
Some college I 35 %

Bachelor's deg ree *29%
Post Graduate ]
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

16) How old are you?
Age group

30-49 30%
50-64 33%
65 or over I 0

0% 4% 8% 12% 16% 20% 24% 28% 32% 36%



GRAVIS

17) What is your gender?

Gender

Female
Male

0]
48% 2%
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